	 SM91514AL BMS Transformer
Features
n	 Superior quality from full automation of key processes
n	 1000 VDC working voltage and Hi-Pot: 4300 VDC
n	 Supports serial daisy chain/IsoSPI communication
n	 Expanded operating temperature range: -40 to +125 °C
n	 AEC-Q200 and RoHS compliant*
*RoH

Packaging Specifications
Tape & Reel........................ 800 pcs./reel
 How To Order
SM91514  A  L  -  E
Model
Compliancy
	 A = AEC-Q200 Compliant
Termination
	 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
Packaging
	 E = Tape and Reel
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
SM91514AL
YYWW
PIN 1
MIN.
MAX.
6.73 ± 0.25
(.265 ± .010)
8.89 +0.36/-0.25
(.350 +.014/-.010)
5.08 ± 0.13
(.200 ± .005)
2.54 ± 0.13
(.100 ± .005)
0.13
(.005) MIN.0.64
(.025)
0.1
(.004)
5.72
(.225)
0.51 ± 0.13
(.020 ± .005)
6 PLCS.
7.62 ± 0.25
(.300 ± .010)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Layout
0.76 ± 0.13
(.030 ± .005)
7.11 ± 0.13
(.280 ± .005)
9.65 ± 0.13
(.380 ± .005)
2.54 ± 0.13
(.100 ± .005)
5.08 ± 0.13
(.200 ± .005)
Electrical Schematic
2
1
3
5
6
4
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT